2016 Post-Goneral Report Pago 1
Expenditures
) - B I : Evont .[Schedule
Payee Addross - Clty Stato | Zip Data Amount Purposo . Date _ Codo.
GCCC Parking 350 North High Street Columbus OH 43215] 10/25/2016] § 5.00 [Parking 318
brainstorm media 1423 Goodale Blvd, Columbus OH 43212] 10/26/2016] S 3,386.25 {Video Production 318
Commun|cator News 415 East Broad Street Columbus OH 43215]  10/26/2016] $ 1,150.00 |Advertising 318
Ray Miller Enterprises 750 East Long Street Columbus OH 43203|  10/26/2016] § 1,150,00 |Advertising 31B
Telumph Communicatlons 1480 Dublin Road Columbus OH 43215]  10/26/2016) §  74,763.10 |Television Advertising 318
Community far New Directions, inc. | 2323 Waest Fifth Avenue, Suite 160 Columbus OH 43204-4988 10/28/2016] $ 250.00 {Donation 318
Cortez Bogard 379 West 4th Avenue Columbus OH 43201| 10/28/2016] 1,500,00 |Consutting 318
Lisa Grotsky 5892 Applause Ash Avenue Grove City OH 43123| 10/28/2016| $ 300.00 |November Accounting, Reporting Work 318
Mallory tor Citizens 907 Dayton Streat Cinclnnati QH 45214 10/28/2016] § 200.00 |Contribution 318
Metro Parking 2700 tmpound Lot Road Columbus OH 43206 10/28/2016] 5 8,00 |Parking 318
Ohlo House of Representiatives 77 5. High Street Columbus OH 43215|  10/28/2016] $ 53.11 |House Merchandlse Statement 318
Ohio MBE Awards P.O. Box 533 Granvllle OH 43023  10/28/2016| $ 500.00 |Donation 318
Super Chef's 199 East Broad Stroet Columbus OH 43215| 10/28/2016] $ 27.34 |Campaign Meeting 318
Texas Roadhouse 1540 Bethel Road Columbus OH 43220] 10/28/2016] § 43.39 |Business Meeting 318
Triumph Cammunications 1480 Dublin Road Columbus OH 43215]  10/28/2016] 5 31,726.00 |Consulting, Advertlsing 318
Bernard's Tavern 630 North High Street Columbus OH 43215)  10/29/2016] 31.30 |Campaign Meetlng 318
Card Meter 2700 Impound Lot Road Columbus OH 43206| 10/29/2016] 0.75 |Parking 318
brainsterm media 1423 Goodale Blvd. Columbus OH 43212| 10/30/2016] 2,252.13 |Advertising Production 318
brainstorm media 1423 Goodale Bivd. Columbus OH 432121  10/31/2016] 3 491.28 |Radlio Production 318
|Key Bank Cardmermber Service 5t, Louls MO £3179-0408 10/31/2016] § 11.20 |Service Charge 31B
Hyatt Regency 350 North High Street Columbus OH 43215 11/1/2016] $ 7,500.00 |Election Night Gathering 318
Somali Post 611 East Weber Road Suite 102 Columbus OH 43211 11/1/2016] & £50.00 |Advertising 318
Triumph Communications 1480 Dublin Road Columbus OH 43215 11/1/2016] § 2,629.60 |Radlo Advertising 1B
BT Run Signup 300 Mill Street K200 Moorestown NJ 8057 1122016} 5 44.00 31B
Triumph Communications 1480 Dublin Road Columbus OH 43215 11/2/2016] $ 2,473.33 |Radlo Advertising 318
BestBuy.com 7601 Penn Avenue South Rlchfleld MN 55423 11/3/2016] $ 2,235.97 |Campaign Computer 31B
Facebook 1601 South California Avenue Palo Alto CA 94304 11/4/2016] § 250.72 |Advertising 318
Metro Parking 2700 Impound Lot Rgad Columbus OH 43206 11/4f2016} 5 1.50 |Parking 218
Facehook 1601 South California Avenue Palo Alto CA 94304 11/7/2016} 5 300.27 |Advertising 31B
Facebook 1601 South Californla Avenue Palo Alto CA 94304 11/7/2016} S 300.62 |Advertlsing 318
Friends of Marilyn Brown S50 East Walnut Street Columbus OH 43215 11/7/2016] 5 10,000.00 |Partial Loan Repayment Lean
Hickory House Restaurant 550 QOfficenter Place Gahanna OH 43230 11/7/2016] $ 33.99 |Lunch Meeting 318
Metro Parking 2700 Impound Lot Read Columbus OH 43206 11/7/2016] 5 1.25 |Parking 318
PayPal 2211 North First Street San Jose CA 95131 11/07/2016( § 1.75 Ontine Contribution Fee 318
PayPal 2211 North First Street S5an lose CA 95131 11/07/2016| 5 3.20 |Online Contribution Fee 31B
Pay?Pal 2211 North First Street 5an Jose CA 95131 11/07/2016} S 4.65 |Online Contribution Fee 31B
PayPal 2211 North First Street 5an lose CA 951311 11/07/2016] § 6.10 JOnline Contribution Fee 31B
PayPal 2211 North First Street 5an Jose CA 95131] 11/07/2016] $ 7.55 [Online Contribution Fee 31B
PayPal 2211 North First Street San Jose CA 95131) 11/07/2016| § 7.55 [Online Contribution Fee 318
PayPal 2211 North First Street 5an Jose CA 951311 11/07/2016( $ 29,30 |Online Contribution Fee 318
PayPal 2211 North First Street San lose CA 95131 11/07/2016( § 29,30 |Onling Contribution Fee 318
Buckeye Donuts 1998 North High Street Columbus OH 43201 11/9/2016( 13.34 {Donuts for Meeting 31B
MailChimp 512 Mean Straet NW Atlanta GA 30318 11/9/2016| 5 50.00 [Email Service 318
Matro Parking 2700 impound Lot Road Columbus OH 43206 11/9/2016] S 0.50 [Parking 318
1-800-Flowers One Old Country Road #500 Carle Place NY 11514]  11/14/2016] & 124,18 318
|Hyatt Hotels 350 North High Street Columbus OH 43215{ 11/14/2016] 5 4.50 [Election Night Gatherlng 31B
|Hynn Hotels 350 North High Street Calumbus OH 43215 11/14/2016( $ 542,97 (Election Night Gathering 318
Cup O Joe 149 South High Streat 3 Columbus OH 43215| 11/16/2016{ 9,25 |Meating Expense 318
Ohio House of Representatives 77 5. High Street Columbus QH 43215{  11/16/2016( § 57.05 |Flags, Seals & Folders 31p




